LANGWATHBY PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk: John Fleming Fell View Blencarn Penrith Cumbria CA10 1TX 07768 468 634 E-mail: langwathbypc@hotmail.co.uk

Chairman: Cllr Doug Banks The New Mill Langwathby Penrith Cumbria CA10 1NJ Tel: 01768 881631 E-mail: dougbanks@dougbanks.force9.co.uk

Langwathby Public Hall Charity and Sole Trustee Inaugural Annual General Meeting.

Langwathby Public Hall – Braithwaite Room. Thursday 29th February – 7.30pm

Agenda

- 1. Those Present
- 2. Apologies
- 3. Minutes of the Langwathby Village Hall Annual Meeting 2023
- 4. Matters Arising
- 5. The Presentation by the Langwathby Parish Council as Sole Trustee of the Annual Report
- 6. Acceptance of the Audited Accounts of the Langwathby Public Hall Charity for the Preceding Year
- 7. Approval of Representatives of User Bodies to the Public Hall Committee
- 8. Booking Secretary's report for 2023
- 9. Approval of the Committee
- **10. Attracting New Committee Members**
- **11.** Confirm Officers of the Committee
- 12. Any other business
- 13. Date of next Annual Meeting

All Inhabitants of the Said Parish and Users of the Hall shall be Entitled to Attend and Speak at the Meeting